FORM PTO-1618A OMB 0651-0027

12-08-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

MRA

100917528

12-4-98 RECO UKM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # **Effective Date** Merger Month Day Correction of PTO Error 10-1-98 Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel# Frame # Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year South Seas Properties Company, L.P. 10-1-98 Formerly Individual General Partnership | X | Limited Partnership Corporation **Association** Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Ohio Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name MeriStar H & R Operating Company LP DBA/AKA/TA T & T Resorts, L.C., General Partner Composed of Address (line 1) 1010 Wisconsin Avenue, Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Washington 20007 State/Country Zip Code General Partnership X If document to be recorded is an Limited Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation **Association** appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment) Delaware Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/08/1998 INGUYEN 00000066 2135189

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

ADDRESS.

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and public burden reporting for this contention of information is estimated to average approximately as management and a second of the content and Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commercia Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name		occord and the second		
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	1			
Correspondent Name and Ad	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	216) 861-7615		
Name Frank H. And				
Address(line 1) Baker & Host	etler LLP			
Address (line 2) 3200 Nationa	1 City Center			
Address (line 3) 1900 East 9t	h Street			
Address (line 4) Cleveland, Oh	io 44114			
. ugoo	er of pages of the attached conveyance do	cument #		
including any attach Trademark Application Number	er(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application N		ration Number(s)		
	2,135,189			
	1,336,137			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount Fee An	nount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-0396		
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
attached copy is a true copy	and belief, the foregoing information is true and of the original document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as		
indicated herein.	$\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$ $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	08/1998 DMGUYEN 00000066 2135189		
Frank H. Andorka	Trail II. Undol	90 00.011/21/98 184:07 90 00.05 S\$4:77		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0620

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, South Seas Properties Company, L.P., an Ohio Limited Partnership, having an address at 12800 University Drive, Suite 350, Fort Myers, Florida 33907 ("Assignor"), has adopted and is using the registered service marks listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the registered owner of the United States service mark registrations listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, MeriStar H&R Operating Company L.P., a Delaware Limited Partnership, having its principal place of business at 1010 Wisconsin Avenue, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20007 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said service marks, said service mark registrations, and the good will associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the said service marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said service marks and the registrations of the said service marks.

SOUTH SEAS PROPERTIES COMPANY, L.P.

By: T&T Resorts, L.C., general partner
()()
N/MAAAM
Ву
Name Robert M. Taylor
Title Chairman ad Manage
<u> </u>

STATE OF <u>florida</u>) SS.
COUNTY OF Lee)

On this / day of / 1998, before me personally came Reserves, L.C. L.P., an Ohio Limited Partnership, the assignor above-named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing instrument and he did swear that he executed this assignment as his free act on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

LUZ ORTEGA
COMMISSION # CC 715299
EXPIRES FEB 9, 2002
BONDED THRU
ATLANTIC BONDING CO., INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0621

EXHIBIT A

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	ISSUANCE DATE
SOUTH SEAS	2,135,189	February 10, 1998
SOUTH SEAS PLANTATION And Design	1,336,137	May 14, 1985

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1823 FRAME: 0622

RECORDED: 12/04/1998